
Clinton Public Schools 
Administrative Offices 
137-B Glenwood Road, Clinton, CT 06413  
Telephone:  860-664-6500    Fax:  860-664-6580 

 
 
TO:  All Staff  
FROM:  Marco Famiglietti 
DATE:  March 11, 2024 
RE:  Classified Employee of the Year Award Nominations  
 
 
In November 1989, the Clinton Board of Education approved an appreciation program that recognized an 
outstanding classified employee of the year.  A selection committee comprised of classified staff, teachers, 
and administrators, met to discuss the eligibility criteria, review the nominations and choose a winner. 
 
To that end, the selection committee established the following criteria for determining eligibility for the 
Classified Employee of the Year Award: 
 

 Minimum of three (3) years employment in Clinton Public Schools 
 Good interpersonal skills and consistent positive attitude 
 Dedication to the students of Clinton by providing service above and beyond what the 

regular job requires without additional compensation 
 Flexibility 
 Is not a past winner 

 
Any staff member can submit one signed nomination form (see the back of this page or go to our website, 
click “For Staff” and then “Forms”).  Please be sure to provide specific examples of how the nominee 
has demonstrated the qualities listed above as this is an important piece of the selection process.  Also 
note that nomination forms will be shared with the nominees at the conclusion of the process.  The deadline 
for submission is March 29th. 
 
This is a wonderful time to recognize someone who gives so much to our district! 
 

Classified Employee of the Year - Past Winners 
    

2022-2023 Shelby Auletta 2005-2006 Lloyd Topping 
2021-2022 Wendy Irmscher 2004-2005 Michael Caruso 
2020-2021 Michele Locke 2003-2004 Gail Lichack 
2019-2020 Penny Kozak 2002-2003 Vivian Kennedy 
2018-2019 Rebecca Keating 2001-2002 Alicia Sturgess 
2017-2018 Susan Dest 2000-2001 Jean Harrigan 
2016-2017 Narcisco (Nelson) Garriga 1999-2000 Rosemary Hawes 
2015-2016 Sondra Fritz 1998-1999 Martha O’Connell 
2014-2015 Allison Friday 1997-1998 Thomas Vincelette 
2013-2014 Sharon Leon 1996-1997 Nancy Lakin-Dostie, Juanita York, and Rosiland Stabell 
2012-2013 Joanne Faraci 1995-1996 Valerie Caturano and Yvonne Davenport 
2011-2012 Jan Karcich 1994-1995 Jane Matteis 
2010-2011 Claire Gill 1993-1994 Marie Lane 
2009-2010 Marie Shorey 1992-1993 Carrie Buchanan 
2008-2009 Violet Barnes 1991-1992 Gail Catanzaro and Lorraine Pendleton 
2007-2008 Rendell Cummings 1990-1991 Betty Anderson and Doris Breiling 
2006-2007 Diana Brochu 1989-1990 Pat Johnson and Madeline Dart 



 
Nomination Form 

 
2023 – 2024 Classified Employee of the Year Award 

 
 

I nominate           ________           for the 2023-24 Classified Employee of the Year 
Award for the following reasons: 

 
Fill in this form 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
   
Name  Date 

 
 

Please note that your nomination form will be shared with the nominee at the conclusion 
of the process.  This form or other documentation should be submitted by March 29th: 
 

Marco Famiglietti 
Clinton Public Schools 

137-B Glenwood Road, Clinton, CT 06413 
mfamiglietti@clintonpublic.net 

mailto:mfamiglietti@clintonpublic.net


Past Winners 
Classified Employee of the Year Award 

 
2022-2023 Shelby Auletta 
2021-2022 Wendy Irmscher 
2020-2021 Michele Locke 
2019-2020 Penny Kozak 
2018-2019 Rebecca Keating 
2017-2018 Susan Dest 
2016-2017 Narcisco (Nelson) Garriga 
2015-2016 Sondra Fritz 
2014-2015 Allison Friday 
2013-2014 Sharon Leon 
2012-2013 Joanne Faraci 
2011-2012 Jan Karcich 
2010-2011 Claire Gill 
2009-2010 Marie Shorey 
2008-2009 Violet Barnes 
2007-2008 Rendall Cummings 
2006-2007 Diana Brochu 
2005-2006 Lloyd Topping 
2004-2005 Michael Caruso 
2003-2004 Gail Lichack 
2002-2003 Vivian Kennedy 
2001-2002 Alicia Sturgess 
2000-2001 Jean Harrigan 
1999-2000 Rosemary Hawes 
1998-1999 Martha O’Connell 
1997-1998 Thomas Vincelette 
1996-1997 Nancy Lakin-Dostie, Juanita York, and Rosiland Stabell 
1995-1996 Valerie Caturano and Yvonne Davenport 
1994-1995 Jane Matteis 
1993-1994 Marie Lane 
1992-1993 Carrie Buchanan 
1991-1992 Gail Catanzaro and Lorraine Pendleton 
1990-1991 Betty Anderson and Doris Breiling 
1989-1990 Pat Johnson and Madeline Dart 

 
 


	TO:  All Staff  FROM:  Marco Famiglietti

